501765300 12/21/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Capital Finance Corporation Canada, as successor in interest to Congress Financial	11/00/0011
Corporation (Canada)	11/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K-G Packaging Inc.
Street Address:	8001 Keele Street
City:	Vaughn, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4K 1Y8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D418331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)282-5100 Phone: 202-282-5202

Email: eanderson@winston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Winston & Strawn LLP Address Line 1: 1700 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Patent Department, Allan A. Fanucci

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13428-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allan A. Fanucci

Total Attachments: 5

source=13428-2 - Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=13428-2 - Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=13428-2 - Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=13428-2 - Release of Security Interest#page4.tif source=13428-2 - Release of Security Interest#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027430 FRAME: 0185 TCH \$40.00 D418

501765300

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is made as of this 28th day of November, 2011, by Wells Fargo Capital Finance Corporation Canada (as successor in interest to Congress Financial Corporation (Canada)), a Canadian corporation ("Wells Fargo") in favor of K-G Packaging Inc., a Canadian corporation ("Company") (as successor in interest to 1132694 Ontario Inc. and CCL Industries Inc.).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of Company's patents, trademarks and other intellectual property, including all inventions, trade names, applications and registrations therefor, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and good will appurtenant thereto, including the patent and trademark assets identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the March 20, 2002 Security Agreement and which were placed on file at the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, on File No. 275,271, recorded May 31, 2002, and at the US Patent Office recorded on July 16, 2002 at Reel 013110, Frame 0049 (the "Security Interest"). All obligations and duties under said Security Interest to the extent they relate to the Intellectual Property are hereby released and terminated and Wells Fargo expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or which might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the aforesaid Security Interest.

Wells Fargo hereby represents and warrants that it owns all of the right, title and interest in and to the Security Interest and that it has all necessary power and authority to enter into this Release. This Release shall be binding upon Wells Fargo's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Release of Security Interest is duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

> WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION CANADA, as successor in interest to Congress Financial Corporation (Canada)

By:

Kevin Freer

Name:

Vice President, Relationship Manager

Wells Fargo Capital Finance Corporation Canada

Title:

I have authority to bind the Corporation.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED

K-GPACKAGING INC.

By: Name: Title:

I have authority to bind the Corporation.

PATENT REEL: 027430 FRAME: 0187

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS – K-G Packaging Inc.

No.	Mark	App'n No./ Date	Reg. No. / Date	Country	Status
1.	ARTISTRY	869,478 February 17, 1998	TMA515,861 August 31, 1999	Canada	Registered
2.	COLOUR VISION	849,432 June 30, 1997	TMA512,063 May 20, 1999	Canada	Registered
3.	EVERI-COLOR	658,286 May 23, 1990	TMA386,234 June 28, 1991	Canada	
4.	HIDEZ	658,276 May 23, 1990	TMA386,232 June 28, 1991	Canada	Registered
5.	JUST ENOUGH	758,291 June 29, 1994	TMA514,800 August 19, 1999	Canada	Registered
6.	JUSTE ASSEZ	759,877 July 20, 1994	TMA521,706 January 18, 2000	Canada	Registered
7.	K-G PACKAGING	523,317 June 7, 1984	TMA310,459 January 17, 1986	Canada	Registered

PATENT REEL: 027430 FRAME: 0188

No.	Mark	App'n No./ Date	Reg. No. / Date	Country	Status
8.	KWIK KOTE	849,433 June 30, 1997	TMA511,987 May 18, 1999	Canada	Registered
9.	LOGGERS	658,284 May 23, 1990	TMA386,233 June 28, 1991	Canada	Registered
10.	SPECKLE STONE	658,343 May 11, 1990	410,274 April 2, 1993	Canada	Registered
11.	TRADE WINDS	874,498 April 7, 1998	516,015 September 1, 1999	Canada	Registered
12.	V7 SPRAY PAINT	780,261 April 12, 1995	TMA464,336 October 18, 1996	Canada	Registered
13.	WOW	1,004,166 February 4, 1999	TMA536,870 November 7, 2000	Canada	Registered

PATENT REEL: 027430 FRAME: 0189

PATENTS – K-G Packaging Inc.

No.	Patent	App'n No.	Reg. No. / Date	Country	Status
1.	Merchandising Display Unit	29/091,883	D418,331 January 4, 2000	US	Registered

PATENT REEL: 027430 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 12/21/2011